

FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

Code Number	H20009
Product Name	The Celebration
Ingredients	 <p>Cavadorra Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl (Chile) Eternal Grocer Spiced Salted Caramel Biscuits 100g Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Flavouring, Colours: (Annatto, Curcumin)), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (10%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Flavouring, Salt</p> <p>Taste Cheddar & Red Onion Biscuits 50g Wholemeal Flour (WHEAT), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (12%) (Butterfat (MILK), Water, Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Mature Cheddar Cheese (12%) (MILK, Salt), Oatmeal, Glucose, Rid Kibbled Onion Flakes (2%), Roasted Red Onion Powder (2%) (Red Onion Powder), Anticaking Agent (E470a), Pasteurised EGGS, Raising Agents (Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, WHEAT, Flour)</p> <p>Bon Bon's Fudge Pieces Milk, Dark and White Chocolate Sugar, MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin E322, Natural Vanilla Flavour), 29% Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Butter (6%), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm, Stearin Oil), Flavours: Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin E322, Decoration: Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Shea), Colour E171, E120, E132, E100, Speculina Powder (Trenalose, Spirulina Extract), Sweet Potato Powder (Maltodex, Sweet Potato Extract), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, MILK Chocolate contains 33.6% Cocoa Solids min</p> <p>Eternal Grocer Chilli Coated Peanuts 100g Peanuts, WHEAT Flour, Tapioca Starch, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Seaweed, Sesame Seeds, Rice Flour, Cane Sugar, Molasses, Soy Sauce, Curry Powder, Chilli Powder, Salt, Natural Colourings E100, E140, E160B, E162</p> <p>Walkers Dessert Collection 120g MILK Chocolate (30%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (7.5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), White Chocolate (7.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA</p>

	<p>Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, WHEY Powder, Water, Condensed MILK, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter Oil (MILK), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: Anthocyanin</p> <p>Original Cake Company Iced Fruit Cake 400g</p> <p>Sultanas 31% (Sultanas, Sunflower oil) Marzipan 17% (Sugar, ALMONDS, Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420)</p> <p>Preservative (E202) Thickener (E401) Stabiliser (Invertase)</p> <p>Sugar Paste 17% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant, Glycerine (E422) Emulsifier (E471) Stabiliser (E466) Preservative (E202) Flavouring Colour (E171) Stabiliser (E466)</p> <p>Preservative (E202) Flavouring Colour (E171) Sugar WHEAT Flour, EGG, Butter (MILK) Citrus Peel (Orange, Glucose/ Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid (SULPHUR DIOXIDE) Fortified wine, Caramel Colour E150c, Black Treacle, Glaze (Water, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202) Raising Agents E500, E450a, Mixed Spice, ALMOND Flavouring (ALMOND)</p>
Allergen statement	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.
Warnings	Warning: This product contains alcohol and must not be sold to anyone under 18 years of age
Country of Origin	UK
Alcohol Information	VOL 13.0%
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Contact Address	
Instructions for use	
Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No

NUTRITION LABELLING

Product Name: Eternal Grocer Spiced Salted Caramel Biscuits 100g

<p>Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)</p>

Energy (kJ)	2187KJ
Energy (kcal)	523KCAL
Fat (g)	27.3g
of which Saturates (g)	9.77g
Carbohydrate (g)	66.5g
of which Sugars (g)	25.3g
Protein (g)	4.73g
Salt (g)	1.18g

Product Name: Taste Cheddar & Red Onion Biscuits 50g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2020KJ
Energy (kcal)	485KCAL
Fat (g)	23.5g
of which Saturates (g)	13.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	58.5g
of which Sugars (g)	2.8g
Protein (g)	12.7g
Salt (g)	1.7g

Product Name: Bon Bon's Fudge Pieces Milk, Dark and White Chocolate

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1981KJ
Energy (kcal)	471KCAL
Fat (g)	20.2g
of which Saturates (g)	12.7g
Carbohydrate (g)	69.0g
of which Sugars (g)	58.4g
Protein (g)	3.0g
Salt (g)	0.2g

Product Name: Eternal Grocer Chilli Coated Peanuts 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2137KJ

Energy (kcal)	511KCAL
Fat (g)	25.7g
of which Saturates (g)	3.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	53.5g
of which Sugars (g)	48.0g
Protein (g)	14.2g
Salt (g)	250mg

Product Name: Walkers Dessert Collection 120g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2031KJ
Energy (kcal)	485KCAL
Fat (g)	23.1g
of which Saturates (g)	13.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	65.2g
of which Sugars (g)	58.0g
Protein (g)	3.6g
Salt (g)	0.2g

Product Name: Original Cake Company Iced Fruit Cake 400g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1683KJ
Energy (kcal)	403KCAL
Fat (g)	23.5g
of which Saturates (g)	13.1g
Carbohydrate (g)	41.4g
of which Sugars (g)	31.4g
Protein (g)	5.7g
Salt (g)	0.4g

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)

Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name: Radfords Strawberries & Cream Sweets 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1606KJ
Energy (kcal)	384KCAL
Fat (g)	0g
of which Saturates (g)	0g
Carbohydrate (g)	99.0g
of which Sugars (g)	99.0g
Protein (g)	0g
Salt (g)	0g

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	

of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	